AGN. NO	

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

SEPTEMBER 22, 2009

TEMPLE CITY FESTIVAL AND CRAFT FAIRE

The City of Temple City will hold its annual Festival and Craft Faire on Saturday, October 17, 2009, from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. The Festival will include an antique car show, food and craft booths, and ongoing entertainment in Temple City Park, which is located adjacent to the Los Angeles County Library.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive the rental fee totaling \$200.00, excluding the cost of liability insurance, for the City of Temple City's annual Festival and Craft Faire on Saturday, October 17, 2009, for use of the Los Angeles County Library parking lot located at 5939 Golden West Avenue in Temple City.

#

CONTACTS:

Honorable Fernando Vizcarra Mayor, City of Temple City 9701 Las Tunas Drive Temple City, CA 91780 (626) 285-2171 Wendy Romano, Assistant Director County Library Public Services 7400 East Imperial Highway Downey, CA 90242 (562) 940-8409

MDA:lgh

s:\motions\Temple City Festival and Craft Faire

Molina	
Ridley-Thomas	
Yaroslavsky	
Antonovich	
Knabe	